a) Discussion and motion to approve the PICO Neighborhood Council Monthly Expenditure Report MER for the 

month of November 2025. 

b) Discussion and motion to approve the PICO Neighborhood Council Monthly Expenditure Report MER for the 

month of December 2025. 

c) Discussion and motion to approve an NPG Grant up to an amount of Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine 

Dollars ($4,999.00) Art Active, The Ground Art Class at Claude Pepper Senior Center for education classes. 

d) Discussion and motion to approve Community Outreach event Coffee with a Cop for up to Three Hundred Dollars 

($300.00) to be held on Saturday January 24, 2026, 9-11am at the Dam Good Coffee 5616 San Vicente-Outreach to 

organize volunteers.   
e) Discussion and motion to approve an NPG Grant up to an amount of One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars 

($1,400.00) to Beautify LA for a one-day gardening and art event at LACES Elementary School requested on 

February 15, 2026 to April 15, 2026. 

9. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PRESENTATIONS- Presentation to community for informational purposes only. No 

board vote required.